
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

030 Brakes, Air

BRAKE ASSY, FRONT

5 INCH

MERITOR

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

6 INCH

MERITOR

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

BRAKE ASSY, REAR

10 INCH

HENDRICKSON

From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

RIDWL, HS

From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

RIDWL, MS

From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

8.62 INCH

RIDWL, HS, MERITOR

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

JUNCTION BLOCK ASSY

BRAKE, TREADLE WITH RETARDER

ABS

_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

HUBODOMETER

_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

RESERVOIR ASSY

FRONT

AUX WET, ACCESSORY

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT 40081-09, 12, 13
_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

AUX WET, ACCESSORY, LANYARD DRAIN VALVE

With: FEATURE 40081-09
____________________________________________________________________________ 10

AUX WET, ACCESSORY, WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12
____________________________________________________________________________ 11



Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-13
____________________________________________________________________________ 12

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12 & 13
____________________________________________________________________________ 13

REAR

WET

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT 40081-09, 12, 13
____________________________________________________________________________ 14

WET WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12, 13
____________________________________________________________________________ 15

WET, LANYARD DRAIN VALVE

____________________________________________________________________________ 16

SYSTEM

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09; 40081-09, 12, 13
____________________________________________________________________________ 17

VALVE ASSY

AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS

WITH KNEELING & HENDRICKSON

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-07
____________________________________________________________________________ 18

WITH KNEELING & RIDEWELL

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-08
____________________________________________________________________________ 19

WITH OUT KNEELING FEATURE

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT  4569-00
____________________________________________________________________________ 20

MANIFOLD

AIR OPTIONS

____________________________________________________________________________ 21

MODULATOR

ABS, FRONT

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09
____________________________________________________________________________ 22

SPRING & SERVICE BRAKE

ABS

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09
____________________________________________________________________________ 23

WHEEL END COMPONENTS

FRONT, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED

6 INCH

ALUMN WHEELS

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
____________________________________________________________________________ 24



Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

STEEL WHEELS

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)
____________________________________________________________________________ 25

REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED

MERITOR

10 INCH ALUMN WHEELS

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01
____________________________________________________________________________ 26

10 INCH STEEL WHEELS

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01
____________________________________________________________________________ 27

8.62 INCH ALUMN WHEELS/DAYTON

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01
____________________________________________________________________________ 28

8.62 INCH ALUMN WHEELS/WEBB

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01
____________________________________________________________________________ 29

8.62 INCH STEEL WHEELS/DAYTON

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01
____________________________________________________________________________ 30

8.62 INCH STEEL WHEELS/WEBB

From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01
____________________________________________________________________________ 31



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, FRONT
5 INCH
MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000461

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, FRONT
5 INCH
MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000461

1 KIT, BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSY.

NI 0034132 KIT,MAJOR OVERHAUL,MERITOR,5"" INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 
10, 11, 12

NI 0027027 KIT, MINOR, 16.5 X 6, TAG, ROCKWELL, KIT INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 
11, 12

2 KIT, SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETAINING

3 KIT, BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN

4 KIT, ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE

5 2121606 CAMSHAFT,Q BRAKE,LH FRONT"

5 2121614 CAMSHAFT,RH,Q BRAKE,FRONT"

NI 0044939 KIT,BUSHING & SEAL" INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 8

NI 0038801 KIT,WASHER & SNAP RING,CAMSHAFT,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 21, 22

6 2121663 WASHER,FLAT,CAMSHAFT,THICK,Q BRAKE"

7 KIT, SEAL, CAMSHAFT

8 KIT, BUSHING, CAMSHAFT SPIDER & BRKT.

9 KIT, PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

10 KIT, ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE

11 KIT, RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER

12 KIT, RETURN SPRING, BRAKE SHOE

13 0034151 SPIDER,LH,MERITOR

13 0034152 SPIDER,RH,MERITOR

14 2644235 SEAL,FELT,BRAKE SPIDER

15 0034263 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,LH,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 16, 17

15 0034264 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,RH,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 16, 17

16 WASHER, CHAMBER BRKT.

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, FRONT
5 INCH
MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000461

17 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRKT.

18 FITTING, GREASE

19 KIT, WASHER, CAMSHAFT

20 0045365 SLACK ADJ,LH/RH,MERITOR"

20 0045335 KIT,SLACK ADJ,1.5-28 X 5.5,HALDEX

NI 0045337 KIT,BRACKET,SLACK ADJ,HALDEX HALDEX ONLY

21 KIT, WASHER, SPACING

22 KIT, LOCKRING, CAMSHAFT

NI 0045347 CHAMBER,BRAKE,TYPE 24"

NI 0034225 KIT,CLEVIS,MERITOR

23 0031491 DUSTSHIELD KIT,AIR BRAKE,16.5X5 & 6,QP

24 KIT, CAPSCREW, DUSTSHIELD

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE, CSFE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, FRONT
6 INCH
MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000477

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE, CSFE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, FRONT
6 INCH
MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000477

1 KIT, BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSY.

NI 0034133 KIT,MAJOR OVERHAUL,MERITOR,6""" INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 
10, 11, 12

NI 0044940 KIT,MINOR OVERHAUL,16.5 X 6,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 3, 4, 9, 10, 11,
12

2 KIT, SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETAINING

3 KIT, BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN

4 KIT, ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE

5 2121606 CAMSHAFT,Q BRAKE,LH FRONT"

5 2121614 CAMSHAFT,RH,Q BRAKE,FRONT"

NI 0044939 KIT,BUSHING & SEAL" INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 8

NI 0038801 KIT,WASHER & SNAP RING,CAMSHAFT,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 21, 22

6 2121663 WASHER,FLAT,CAMSHAFT,THICK,Q BRAKE"

7 KIT, SEAL, CAMSHAFT

8 KIT, BUSHING, CAMSHAFT SPIDER & BRKT.

9 KIT, PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

10 KIT, ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE

11 KIT, RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER

12 KIT, RETURN SPRING, BRAKE SHOE

13 0034151 SPIDER,LH,MERITOR

13 0034152 SPIDER,RH,MERITOR

14 2644235 SEAL,FELT,BRAKE SPIDER

15 0034263 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,LH,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 16, 17

15 0034264 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,RH,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 16, 17

16 WASHER, CHAMBER BRKT.

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE, CSFE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, FRONT
6 INCH
MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000477

17 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRKT.

18 FITTING, GREASE

19 KIT, WASHER, CAMSHAFT

20 0045363 SLACK ADJ,LH/RH,MERITOR

20 0045335 KIT,SLACK ADJ,1.5-28 X 5.5,HALDEX

NI 0045337 KIT,BRACKET,SLACK ADJ,HALDEX HALDEX ONLY

21 KIT, WASHER, SPACING

22 KIT, LOCKRING, CAMSHAFT

NI 0040682 CHAMBER,BRAKE,20 IN,WELDED CLEVIS,MGM

NI 0034225 KIT,CLEVIS,MERITOR

23 0031491 DUSTSHIELD KIT,AIR BRAKE,16.5X5 & 6,QP

24 KIT, CAPSCREW, DUSTSHIELD

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
HENDRICKSON

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000524

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
HENDRICKSON

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000524

1 KIT, BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSEMBLY

NI 0044937 KIT,MAJOR OVERHAUL,16.5 X 10,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 
10, 11, 12

NI 2151389 KIT,HARDWARE,CAM BRAKE MINOR INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 
11, 12

2 KIT, SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETAINING

3 KIT, BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN

4 KIT, ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE

5 0029122 CAMSHAFT, LH, Q-TYPE

5 0029123 CAMSHAFT, RH, Q TYPE

NI 0044938 KIT,BUSHING & SEAL" INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 8

NI 0038801 KIT,WASHER & SNAP RING,CAMSHAFT,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 21, 22

6 8302721 WASHER,CAMHEAD,FLAT

7 KIT, SEAL, CAMSHAFT

8 KIT, BUSHING, CAMSHAFT SPIDER & BRACKET

9 KIT, PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

10 KIT, ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE

11 KIT, RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER

12 KIT, RETURN SPRING, BRAKE SHOE

13 0034157 SPIDER,LH/RH,MERITOR

14 2644235 SEAL,FELT,BRAKE SPIDER

15 0045320 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,LH

15 0045321 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,RH

16 WASHER, CHAMBER BRACKET

17 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRACKET

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
HENDRICKSON

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000524

18 FITTING, GREASE

19 KIT, WASHER, CAMSHAFT

20 0034255 SLACK ADJ,MERITOR,6-28,LH,30 CHAMBER"

20 0034256 SLACK ADJ,MERITOR,6-28,RH,30 CHAMBER"

20 0034286 SLACK ADJ,HALDEX"

NI 0034893 BRACKET ASSY,SLACK ADJ,HALDEX HALDEX ONLY

21 KIT, WASHER, SPACING

22 KIT, LOCKRING, CAMSHAFT

NI 0041403 CHAMBER,BRAKE,3030,MGM

NI 0034225 KIT,CLEVIS,MERITOR

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
RIDWL, HS

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000526

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
RIDWL, HS

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000526

1 KIT, BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSEMBLY

NI 0044937 KIT,MAJOR OVERHAUL,16.5 X 10,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 
10, 11, 12

NI 2151389 KIT,HARDWARE,CAM BRAKE MINOR INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 
11, 12

2 KIT, SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETAINING

3 KIT, BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN

4 KIT, ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE

5 0045313 CAMSHAFT,LH

5 0045314 CAMSHAFT,RH

NI 0044938 KIT,BUSHING & SEAL" INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 8

NI 0038801 KIT,WASHER & SNAP RING,CAMSHAFT,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 21, 22

6 8302721 WASHER,CAMHEAD,FLAT

7 KIT, SEAL, CAMSHAFT

8 KIT, BUSHING, CAMSHAFT SPIDER & BRACKET

9 KIT, PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

10 KIT, ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE

11 KIT, RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER

12 KIT, RETURN SPRING, BRAKE SHOE

13 0034157 SPIDER,LH/RH,MERITOR

14 2644235 SEAL,FELT,BRAKE SPIDER

15 0045322 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,LH/RH

16 WASHER, CHAMBER BRACKET

17 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRACKET

18 FITTING, GREASE

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
RIDWL, HS

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000526

19 KIT, WASHER, CAMSHAFT

20 0045339 SLACK ADJ,LH,HALDEX"

20 0045340 SLACK ADJ,RH,HALDEX"

NI 1233543 KIT ASSY,BRACKET,HALDEX 427-10430

21 KIT, WASHER, SPACING

22 KIT, LOCKRING, CAMSHAFT

NI 0041403 CHAMBER,BRAKE,3030,MGM

NI 0034225 KIT,CLEVIS,MERITOR

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
RIDWL, MS

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000525

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
RIDWL, MS

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000525

1 KIT, BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSEMBLY

NI 0044937 KIT,MAJOR OVERHAUL,16.5 X 10,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 
10, 11, 12

NI 2151389 KIT,HARDWARE,CAM BRAKE MINOR INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 
11, 12

2 KIT, SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETAINING

3 KIT, BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN

4 KIT, ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE

5 0045313 CAMSHAFT,LH

5 0045314 CAMSHAFT,RH

NI 0044938 KIT,BUSHING & SEAL" INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 8

NI 0038801 KIT,WASHER & SNAP RING,CAMSHAFT,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 21, 22

6 8302721 WASHER,CAMHEAD,FLAT

7 KIT, SEAL, CAMSHAFT

8 KIT, BUSHING, CAMSHAFT SPIDER & BRACKET

9 KIT, PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

10 KIT, ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE

11 KIT, RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER

12 KIT, RETURN SPRING, BRAKE SHOE

13 0034157 SPIDER,LH/RH,MERITOR

14 2644235 SEAL,FELT,BRAKE SPIDER

15 0045322 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,LH/RH

16 WASHER, CHAMBER BRACKET

17 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRACKET

18 FITTING, GREASE

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
10 INCH
RIDWL, MS

BSN: From CSN 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000525

19 KIT, WASHER, CAMSHAFT

20 0034255 SLACK ADJ,MERITOR,6-28,LH,30 CHAMBER"

20 0034256 SLACK ADJ,MERITOR,6-28,RH,30 CHAMBER"

21 KIT, WASHER, SPACING

22 KIT, LOCKRING, CAMSHAFT

NI 0045348 CHAMBER,BRAKE,MGM,TYPE 30"

NI 0034225 KIT,CLEVIS,MERITOR

NI 0045353 YOKE,BRAKE CHAMBER"

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
8.62 INCH
RIDWL, HS, MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000519

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
8.62 INCH
RIDWL, HS, MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000519

1 KIT, BRAKE SHOE & LINING ASSEMBLY

NI 0044936 KIT,MAJOR OVERHAUL,15 X 8.62,MERITOR" INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 
10, 11, 12

NI 8305302 KIT,HARDWARE,CAMBRAKE MINOR INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 
11, 12

2 KIT, SPRING, BRAKE SHOE RETAINING

3 KIT, BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN

4 KIT, ANCHOR PIN, BRAKE SHOE

5 0041751 CAMSHAFT,LH,MERITOR

5 0041752 CAMSHAFT,RH,MERITOR

NI 0044938 KIT,BUSHING & SEAL" INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 8

NI 0038801 KIT,WASHER & SNAP RING,CAMSHAFT,MERITOR INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 21, 22

6 8302721 WASHER,CAMHEAD,FLAT

7 KIT, SEAL, CAMSHAFT

8 KIT, BUSHING, CAMSHAFT SPIDER & BRACKET

9 KIT, PIN, BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

10 KIT, ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE

11 KIT, RETAINER, SHOE ROLLER

12 KIT, RETURN SPRING, BRAKE SHOE

13 0034157 SPIDER,LH/RH,MERITOR

14 2644235 SEAL,FELT,BRAKE SPIDER

15 0041755 BRACKET,CAMSHAFT,MERITOR

16 WASHER, CHAMBER BRACKET

17 CAPSCREW, CHAMBER BRACKET

18 FITTING, GREASE

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
BRAKE ASSY, REAR
8.62 INCH
RIDWL, HS, MERITOR

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000519

19 KIT, WASHER, CAMSHAFT

20 0045339 SLACK ADJ,LH,HALDEX"

20 0045340 SLACK ADJ,RH,HALDEX"

NI 1233543 KIT ASSY,BRACKET,HALDEX 427-10430

21 KIT, WASHER, SPACING

22 KIT, LOCKRING, CAMSHAFT

NI 0041403 CHAMBER,BRAKE,3030,MGM

NI 0034225 KIT,CLEVIS,MERITOR

23 0031493 DUSTSHIELD KIT,AIR BRAKE,16.5X8.62,QP"

24 KIT, CAPSCREW, DUSTSHIELD

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
JUNCTION BLOCK ASSY
BRAKE, TREADLE WITH RETARDER
ABS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000440

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
JUNCTION BLOCK ASSY
BRAKE, TREADLE WITH RETARDER
ABS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000440

1 1875061 ANGLE,MOUNTING,ANCHOR COUPLINGS

2 1153600 4 COUPLING,ANCHOR,1/2 NPT

3 0009919 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X8-Z,.50MPT X .38T"

4 0009920 6 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

5 0654350 TEE,1/2 PIPE,STREET

6 0009909 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X8-Z,.50MPT 

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
HUBODOMETER

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000136

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
HUBODOMETER

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000136

1 0045454 1 HUBODOMETER,551 REV/MILE"

2 1026665 1 BRACKET,HUBODOMETER,MERITOR AXLE

3 0850776 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

4 1436765 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000225

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000225

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 1110188 2 VALVE,RESERVOIR,DRAIN

3 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

4 0663427 17 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

5 0009907 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 1344183 2 VALVE,PRESS PROTECTION,66 PSI,GT

7 0009906 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

8 0009911 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

9 0009920 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

10 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

11 2023539 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

13 1346881 1 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

14 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, LANYARD DRAIN VALVE

With: FEATURE 40081-09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000229

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, LANYARD DRAIN VALVE

With: FEATURE 40081-09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000229

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 0021075 2 VALVE,DRAIN & CABLE ASSY,1/4 NPTF

3 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

4 0663427 17 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

5 0009907 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 1344183 2 VALVE,PRESS PROTECTION,66 PSI,GT

7 0009906 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

8 0009911 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

9 0009920 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

10 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

11 2023539 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

13 1346881 1 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

14 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000226

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000226

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 0026574 2 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,AIR RESVR,BENDIX DV-2

3 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

4 0663427 17 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

5 0009907 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 1344183 2 VALVE,PRESS PROTECTION,66 PSI,GT

7 0009906 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

8 0009911 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

9 0009920 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

10 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

11 2023539 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

13 1346881 1 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

14 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000227

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000227

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 1110188 2 VALVE,RESERVOIR,DRAIN

3 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

4 0663427 17 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

5 0009907 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 1344183 2 VALVE,PRESS PROTECTION,66 PSI,GT

7 0009906 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

8 0009911 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

9 0009920 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

10 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

11 2023539 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

13 1346881 1 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

14 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

15 0026574 1 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,AIR RESVR,BENDIX DV-2

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12 & 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000228

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
FRONT
AUX WET, ACCESSORY, WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12 & 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000228

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 0026574 2 VALVE,DRAIN,AUTO,AIR RESVR,BENDIX DV-2

3 2027159 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

4 0663427 17 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

5 0009907 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 1344183 2 VALVE,PRESS PROTECTION,66 PSI,GT

7 0009906 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

8 0009911 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

9 0009920 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

10 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

11 2023539 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

13 1346881 1 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

14 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
REAR
WET

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000251

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
REAR
WET

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000251

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

3 0009920 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

4 0009919 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X8-Z,.50MPT X .38T"

5 0009907 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 2027159 3 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

7 1110188 2 VALVE,RESERVOIR,DRAIN

8 0839019 1 VALVE,SAFETY,1/4IN PIPE,BW NO284142

9 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

10 0009909 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X8-Z,.50MPT 

11 2023539 1 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0023776 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4X6-Z,.38MPT X .25T

13 0663427 13 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
REAR
WET WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000252

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
REAR
WET WITH DV2

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 40081-12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000252

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

3 0009920 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

4 0009919 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X8-Z,.50MPT X .38T"

5 0009907 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 2027159 3 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

7 1110188 2 VALVE,RESERVOIR,DRAIN

8 0839019 1 VALVE,SAFETY,1/4IN PIPE,BW NO284142

9 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

10 0009909 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X8-Z,.50MPT 

11 2023539 1 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0023776 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4X6-Z,.38MPT X .25T

13 0663427 13 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
REAR
WET, LANYARD DRAIN VALVE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000253

16
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
RESERVOIR ASSY
REAR
WET, LANYARD DRAIN VALVE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000253

1 0031174 1 RESERVOIR ASSY,AIR,DUAL TANK,2920 CU IN"

2 0001135 1 VALVE,SINGLE CHECK,1/2 PIPE,90 DEGREE

3 0009920 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

4 0009919 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X8-Z,.50MPT X .38T"

5 0009907 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

6 2027159 3 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

7 0021075 2 VALVE,DRAIN & CABLE ASSY,1/4 NPTF

8 0839019 1 VALVE,SAFETY,1/4IN PIPE,BW NO284142

9 0026541 1 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T

10 0009909 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X8-Z,.50MPT 

11 2023539 1 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 0023776 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4X6-Z,.38MPT X .25T

13 0663427 13 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

16
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
SYSTEM

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09; 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000062

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
SYSTEM

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09; 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000062

1 0020990 VALVE ASSY,BRK TRDL,ELEC THROTTLE,QBRE

NI 0020837 VALVE,TREADLE & PEDAL,AIR BRAKE

2 0024049 JUNCTION BLOCK ASSY,BRAKE PEDAL

3 1704535 MANIFOLD ASSY,AIR OPTIONS,TCFC

NI 2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

4 0032239 VALVE ASSY,PARKING BRAKE,PP-1, RCDA

NI 0032235 VALVE,PARKING BRAKE,PP-1

NI 0054535 KIT,REPAIR FOR 0032235 VALVE"

NI 0054536 BUTTON,FOR VALVE 0032235"

NI 2705762 PIN,SPIROL,FOR PARKING BRAKE VALVE KNOB

5 0041373 RESERVOIR ASSY,FRT BRK,AUX WET,ACC,C4RE

0043961 RESERVOIR ASSY,FRT BRK,AUX WET,ACC,LAN WITH FEATURE 40081-09

0057299 RESERVOIR ASSY,FRT BRK,AUX WET,ACC WITH FEATURE 40081-12

0057300 RESERVOIR ASSY,FRT BRK,AUX WET,ACC WITH FEATURE 40081-13

0057298 RESERVOIR ASSY,FRT BRK,AUX WET,ACC WITH FEATURE 40081-12 & 13

6 0041366 BRACKET,MTG,DUAL TANKS,FRONT,C4RE

7 0049414 VALVE ASSY,AIR SYS CMP,W/O KNEELING, WITHOUT   KNEELING FEATURE

0041372 VALVE ASSY,AIR SYS CMP,W/KNEEL & RIDWL WITH KNEELING & RIDEWELL 
SUSPENSION

0049416 VALVE ASSY,AIR SYS CMP,W/KNEEL & HEND, WITH KNEELING & HENDRICKSON
SUSPENSION

8 0083698 3 ANGLE,BRACE,AIR RESERVOIR BRKT WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION

9 0041389 VALVE ASSY,MODULATOR,ABS,FRONT, C4RE

10 0758698 2 COUPLING,ANCHOR,B-W 217709 BENDIX 

11 0009921 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T"

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
SYSTEM

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09; 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000062

12 0770917 2 HOSE ASSY,BRAKE,7/16 X 26 IN LONG

13 0041371 RESERVOIR ASSY,REAR BRAKE,WET,C4RE

0043962 RESERVOIR ASSY,REAR BRAKE,WET,LANYARD, WITH FEATURE 40081-09

0057301 RESERVOIR ASSY,REAR BRAKE,WET W/DV2 WITH FEATURE 40081-12,13

14 0040812 BRACKET,MTG,RESERVOIR,AIR

15 0041374 VALVE ASSY,SPRING & SERVICE BRAKE,ABS,

16 2008282 4 ELBOW,STREET,45 DEG,3350X6Z,BRASS

17 0041370 GUARD,DRIVELINE,TUBING,COPPER,C4RE

18 0041369 PLATE,REIN,CROSSMEMBER,TRANS TAIL 

19 0031687 AIR DRYER,AD-9,RH SUPPLY,STD STANDARD  CONFIGURATION

NI 4311908 ELEMENT ONLY,AIR DRYER AD-9,1539089" CARTRIDGE ONLY

20 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

21 2023356 CONNECTOR,1/2 MPT X 5/8 TUBE

22 0009907 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

23 0041368 BRACKET,MTG,AIR DRYER,AD-9,C4RE

24 1741925 .50 INSULATION,PIPE,POLYETHYLENE,1/2 THICK

25 2027407 10 TUBING,COPPER,5/8,TYPE L (S04060)

26 2055846 NUT

27 2026763 FERRULE,60 X 10 5/8 IN

28 1024975 HOSE ASSY,AIR CMPR DISCH,30 LONG

29 1153303 ELBOW,ANCHOR,1/4 FPT,90 DEG,BENDIX 

30 0818609 VALVE,SCHRADER,1/4 MPT

31 0009914 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
SYSTEM

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09; 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000062

32 0803213 43 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

33 1107085 90 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

34 0826297 45 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

35 0854406 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

36 2001121 12 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

37 1981844 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

38 1667773 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL 

1667773 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL WITH FEATURE 40081-09

39 1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

1467000 6 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK WITH FEATURE 40081-09

40 2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

2001345 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW WITH FEATURE 40081-09

41 0021926 3 CLAMP,LOOP,.625

42 0803171 2 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

43 0043180 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,S/LGTS&PARK BRK SW, WITH RETARDER

0043182 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,S/LGTS&PARK BRK WITHOUT RETARDER

44 0043183 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,RETARDER SWITCHES WITH RETARDER

45 2000198 4 SCREW,5/16-18 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH WITH RETARDER

2000198 2 SCREW,5/16-18 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH WITHOUT RETARDER

50 0043967 BRACKET,MTG,TUBE GUIDE,FRONT,C4RE WITH FEATURE 40081-09

51 0043965 TUBE,GUIDE,LANYARD DRAIN VALVE,FRONT, WITH FEATURE 40081-09

52 0043966 BRACKET,MTG,TUBE GUIDE,REAR,C4RE WITH FEATURE 40081-09

53 0043963 TUBE,GUIDE,LANYARD DRAIN VALVE,REAR, WITH FEATURE 40081-09

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
SYSTEM

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09; 40081-09, 12, 13

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000062

54 0021926 4 CLAMP,LOOP,.625 WITH FEATURE 40081-09

55 0022110 2 DECAL,RESERVOIR DRAIN CORD,Q4RE WITH FEATURE 40081-09

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH KNEELING & HENDRICKSON

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000307

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH KNEELING & HENDRICKSON

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000307

1 0040812 1 BRACKET,MTG,RESERVOIR,AIR

2 0050588 1 VALVE,CONTROL,KNEELING,HEND SUSP,C4RE"

3 0654434 2 VALVE,DOUBLE CHECK,3/8 PIPE

4 1940865 1 VALVE,QUICK RELEASE,3/8"" INLET PORT

5 1686807 1 VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID,NC ALLENAIR

6 0654426 1 VALVE,SPRING BRAKE

7 1102938 1 VALVE,PRESS REDU,RV-1,40 PSI,BW279926

8 0003311 1 HORN,BACKING ALARM,107 DB

9 0009914 5 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

10 0766188 2 ADAPTER,3/8 FPT X 1/4 MPT

11 0009906 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

12 0009911 4 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

13 0009912 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

14 0009925 2 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

15 1010065 1 TEE,STREET,3/8 PIPE 3750 X 6

16 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

17 0016750 1 TEE,BRASS,3/8MPTX3/8FPTX3/8FPT,3600X6

18 0009921 3 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T"

19 0009918 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X6-Z,.38MPT X .38T"

20 1092337 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 2,GR 5,YEL ZN 

21 1247709 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

22 2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

23 1884378 6 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,BLK ZN

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH KNEELING & HENDRICKSON

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000307

24 0829390 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

25 0654459 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,YEL ZN 

26 2001121 10 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

27 1981844 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

28 2000768 4 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1, PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN 

29 2001105 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

30 1346857 3 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

31 1220037 1.5 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

32 1346865 2 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

33 2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

34 2001287 4 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

35 1781392 1 CONNECTOR,2F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK

36 1781400 1 LOCK,SECONDARY,2 POSITION,METRI-PACK

37 1460922 2 TERMINAL,SOC,16-20 GA,150 SERIES,METRI-

38 1461466 2 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.080-.112,RD,150 S,

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH KNEELING & RIDEWELL

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000306

19
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH KNEELING & RIDEWELL

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000306

1 0040812 1 BRACKET,MTG,RESERVOIR,AIR

2 0040814 1 VALVE,CONTROL,KNEELING,RIDEWELL SUSP,

3 0654434 2 VALVE,DOUBLE CHECK,3/8 PIPE

4 1940865 1 VALVE,QUICK RELEASE,3/8"" INLET PORT

5 1686807 1 VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID,NC ALLENAIR

6 0654426 1 VALVE,SPRING BRAKE

7 1102938 1 VALVE,PRESS REDU,RV-1,40 PSI,BW279926

8 0003311 1 HORN,BACKING ALARM,107 DB

9 0009914 5 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

10 0766188 2 ADAPTER,3/8 FPT X 1/4 MPT

11 0009906 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

12 0009911 4 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

13 0009912 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

14 0009925 2 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

15 1010065 1 TEE,STREET,3/8 PIPE 3750 X 6

16 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

17 0016750 1 TEE,BRASS,3/8MPTX3/8FPTX3/8FPT,3600X6

18 0009921 3 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T"

19 0009918 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X6-Z,.38MPT X .38T"

20 1092337 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 2,GR 5,YEL ZN 

21 1247709 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

22 2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

23 1884378 5 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,BLK ZN

19
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH KNEELING & RIDEWELL

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH 4569-00 & 40004-08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000306

24 0829390 5 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

25 0654459 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,YEL ZN 

26 2001121 4 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

27 1981844 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

28 2000768 4 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1, PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN 

29 2001105 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

30 1346857 3 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

31 1220037 1.5 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

32 1346865 2 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

33 2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

34 2001287 4 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

35 0997759 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,

36 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

37 1781392 1 CONNECTOR,2F,150 SERIES,METRI-PACK

38 1781400 1 LOCK,SECONDARY,2 POSITION,METRI-PACK

39 1460922 2 TERMINAL,SOC,16-20 GA,150 SERIES,METRI-

40 1461466 2 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.080-.112,RD,150 S,

19
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH OUT KNEELING FEATURE

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT  4569-00

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000305

20
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH OUT KNEELING FEATURE

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT  4569-00

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000305

1 0040812 1 BRACKET,MTG,RESERVOIR,AIR

2 0654434 2 VALVE,DOUBLE CHECK,3/8 PIPE

3 1940865 1 VALVE,QUICK RELEASE,3/8"" INLET PORT

4 1686807 1 VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID,NC ALLENAIR

5 0654426 1 VALVE,SPRING BRAKE

6 1102938 1 VALVE,PRESS REDU,RV-1,40 PSI,BW279926

7 0009914 5 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

8 0766188 2 ADAPTER,3/8 FPT X 1/4 MPT

9 0009906 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

10 0009911 4 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

11 0009912 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

12 0009925 2 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

13 1010065 1 TEE,STREET,3/8 PIPE 3750 X 6

14 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

15 0016750 1 TEE,BRASS,3/8MPTX3/8FPTX3/8FPT,3600X6

16 0009921 3 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T"

17 0009918 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X6-Z,.38MPT X .38T"

18 1092337 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 2,GR 5,YEL ZN 

19 1247709 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

20 2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

21 1884378 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,BLK ZN

22 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

23 0654459 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,YEL ZN 

20
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS
WITH OUT KNEELING FEATURE

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09 WITH OUT  4569-00

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000305

24 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

25 1981844 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

26 2000768 4 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1, PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN 

27 2001105 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

28 1346857 3 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

29 1220037 1.5 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,RED,SAE J844 TYPE B

30 1346865 2 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

31 2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

32 2001287 4 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

20
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C1FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
VALVE ASSY
MANIFOLD
AIR OPTIONS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000326

21
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C1FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
VALVE ASSY
MANIFOLD
AIR OPTIONS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000326

1 2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

2 0009911 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

3 2023513 7 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

21
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
MODULATOR
ABS, FRONT

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000331

22
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
MODULATOR
ABS, FRONT

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000331

1 0020089 BRACKET,MTG,MODULATOR VALVE,ABS

2 0014460 2 MODULATOR,ABS,AIR BRAKE,BENDIX M-30

3 0009907 4 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

4 1226877 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16X 3 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN 

5 2001048 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

6 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

22
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
SPRING & SERVICE BRAKE
ABS

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000411

23
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
SPRING & SERVICE BRAKE
ABS

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000411

1 0029850 1 BRACKET,MTG,RLY VALVE,RDWL SUSP,CS/QBRE

2 0029849 1 BRACKET,MTG,ECU&MOD,4 CHN ABS,

3 0014460 2 MODULATOR,ABS,AIR BRAKE,BENDIX M-30

4 1220128 1 VALVE,SPRING BRAKE,RELAY,QR-1C

5 1995851 1 VALVE,RELAY,R12 W/DOUBLE CHECK,ABS

6 1643295 4 TUBING,PLASTIC,5/8 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

7 0009907 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

8 2008274 2 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,1/2MPT X 

9 2023539 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

10 0009913 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X6-Z,.38MPT 

11 2008282 2 ELBOW,STREET,45 DEG,3350X6Z,BRASS

12 0009914 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

13 3772159 1 PLUG,PIPE,0.375,BRASS W/SEALANT,HEX HD

14 0025651 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X10X6-Z,.38 MPT X .63

15 1226877 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16X 3 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN 

16 2001048 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

17 0829390 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

18 0654962 1 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

19 0854414 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR8,YEL ZN 

20 0770883 2 HOSE ASSY,BRAKE,7/16 X 20 IN LONG

21 0770909 2 HOSE ASSY,BRAKE,7/16 X 23 IN LONG

22 0009908 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X10-Z,.50MPT X .63T

23 0009912 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

23
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
VALVE ASSY
SPRING & SERVICE BRAKE
ABS

With: FEATURE 40070-08, 09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000411

24 0663427 1 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

23
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
FRONT, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
6 INCH
ALUMN WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000580

24
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
FRONT, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
6 INCH
ALUMN WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000580

1 0929448 2 HUBCAP,FRONT,ROCKWELL

2 2602449 2 GASKET,FRONT HUBCAP,RKWL

NI 0048519 2 KIT,4 PIECE WHEEL END,MERITOR

3 KIT, NUT, SPINDLE

4 KIT, WASHER, SPINDLE

5 KIT, WASHER, FLAT

6 KIT, NUT, HEX HD

7 0929414 2 BEARING,OUTER,FRONT AXLE

8 0044664 2 HUB AND DRUM ASSY,STEER,6IN AIR,ALUM 

NI 0044631 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,DAYTON 515954,ALUMN WHLS

NI 2593093 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,INNER

NI 2600179 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 0044639 10 STUD,SERRATED,M22 X 1.5-6G

NI 0044651 10 CAPNUT,FLANGED,M22,MERITOR

NI 0043874 1 DRUM,BRAKE,6"",DAYTON

9 2593408 12 BOLT,ROTOR TO DRUM

10 2600419 12 WASHER,ROTOR SLINGER

11 0929406 2 BEARING,INNER,FRONT AXLE,TIMKEN

12 0043367 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL

13 0043378 16 CAPSCREW

14 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

15 2596591 16 NUT

24
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
FRONT, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
6 INCH
STEEL WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000579

25
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
FRONT, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
6 INCH
STEEL WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE (11/05/01)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000579

1 0929448 2 HUBCAP,FRONT,ROCKWELL

2 2602449 2 GASKET,FRONT HUBCAP,RKWL

NI 0048519 2 KIT,4 PIECE WHEEL END,MERITOR

3 KIT, NUT, SPINDLE

4 KIT, WASHER, SPINDLE

5 KIT, WASHER, FLAT

6 KIT, NUT, HEX HD

7 0929414 2 BEARING,OUTER,FRONT AXLE

8 0043886 2 HUB AND DRUM ASSY,STEER,6IN AIR,STL 

NI 0044630 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,DAYTON 515954,STL WHLS

NI 2593093 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,INNER

NI 2600179 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 0044637 10 STUD,SERRATED,M22 X 1.5-6G

NI 0044651 10 CAPNUT,FLANGED,M22,MERITOR

NI 0043874 1 DRUM,BRAKE,6"",DAYTON

9 2593408 12 BOLT,ROTOR TO DRUM

10 2600419 12 WASHER,ROTOR SLINGER

11 0929406 2 BEARING,INNER,FRONT AXLE,TIMKEN

12 0043367 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL

13 0043378 16 CAPSCREW

14 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

15 2596591 16 NUT

25
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
10 INCH ALUMN WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000648

26
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
10 INCH ALUMN WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000648

1 0043449 2 GASKET

2 2598613 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,JAM,REAR AXLE

3 0048533 2 WASHER,LOCK,SPINDLE

4 2647238 2 LOCKWASHER,WHEEL BEARING NUT

5 0043475 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,ADJUSTING,REAR AXLE

6 0929059 2 BEARING,OUTER,AXLE SHAFT,ROCKWELL & 

7 0044824 2 HUB & DRUM ASSY(NOT SERVICED AS AN INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 
ITEMS

NI 0044827 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,2643 SERIES,DUAL WHLS" INCLUDES CUPS AND STUDS

NI 2621779 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,REAR INNER,R-155,592A

NI 2621571 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 2138584 8 STUD,DRIVE,5/8-18

NI 0026318 10 STUD,SERRATED,22M

NI 4317079 10 FLANGE,CAPNUT,22MM"

NI 0044825 1 DRUM,BRAKE"

8 2594893 16 NUT,AXLE SHAFT

NI 2603512 16 WASHER,AXLE SHAFT

NI 0929091 16 DOWEL,AXLE SHAFT

9 0929042 2 BEARING,INNER,REAR AXLE

10 0043448 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL,INNER

11 0928994 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-18 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

13 0929000 16 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-18,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

26
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
10 INCH STEEL WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000647

27
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
10 INCH STEEL WHEELS

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000647

1 0043449 2 GASKET

2 2598613 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,JAM,REAR AXLE

3 0048533 2 WASHER,LOCK,SPINDLE

4 2647238 2 LOCKWASHER,WHEEL BEARING NUT

5 0043475 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,ADJUSTING,REAR AXLE

6 0929059 2 BEARING,OUTER,AXLE SHAFT,ROCKWELL & 

7 0047201 2 HUB & DRUM ASSY(NOT SERVICED AS AN INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 
ITEMS

NI 0044826 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,2643 SERIES,STL WHLS INCLUDES CUPS AND STUDS

NI 2621779 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,REAR INNER,R-155,592A

NI 2621571 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 2138584 8 STUD,DRIVE,5/8-18

NI 0026318 10 STUD,SERRATED,22M

NI 4317079 10 FLANGE,CAPNUT,22MM"

NI 0044825 1 DRUM,BRAKE"

8 2594893 16 NUT,AXLE SHAFT

NI 2603512 16 WASHER,AXLE SHAFT

NI 0929091 16 DOWEL,AXLE SHAFT

9 0929042 2 BEARING,INNER,REAR AXLE

10 0043448 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL,INNER

11 0928994 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-18 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

13 0929000 16 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-18,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

27
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH ALUMN WHEELS/DAYTON

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000641

28
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH ALUMN WHEELS/DAYTON

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000641

1 0043449 2 GASKET

2 2598613 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,JAM,REAR AXLE

3 0048533 2 WASHER,LOCK,SPINDLE

4 2647238 2 LOCKWASHER,WHEEL BEARING NUT

5 0043475 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,ADJUSTING,REAR AXLE

6 0929059 2 BEARING,OUTER,AXLE SHAFT,ROCKWELL & 

7 0044660 2 HUB & DRUM ASSY(NOT SERVICED AS AN INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 
ITEMS

NI 0044626 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,DAYTON 415675,ALUMN WHLS INCLUDES CUPS AND STUDS

NI 2621779 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,REAR INNER,R-155,592A

NI 2621571 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 0044642 8 STUD,DRIVE,5/8

NI 0044638 10 STUD,SERRATED,M22 X 1.5-6G

NI 0044651 10 CAPNUT,FLANGED,M22,MERITOR

NI 0043876 1 DRUM,BRAKE,8.62"",DAYTON

8 2594893 16 NUT,AXLE SHAFT

NI 2603512 16 WASHER,AXLE SHAFT

NI 0929091 16 DOWEL,AXLE SHAFT

9 0929042 2 BEARING,INNER,REAR AXLE

10 0043448 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL,INNER

11 0928994 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-18 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

13 0929000 16 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-18,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

28
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH ALUMN WHEELS/WEBB

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000643

29
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH ALUMN WHEELS/WEBB

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000643

1 0043449 2 GASKET

2 2598613 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,JAM,REAR AXLE

3 0048533 2 WASHER,LOCK,SPINDLE

4 2647238 2 LOCKWASHER,WHEEL BEARING NUT

5 0043475 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,ADJUSTING,REAR AXLE

6 0929059 2 BEARING,OUTER,AXLE SHAFT,ROCKWELL & 

7 0048518 2 HUB & DRUM ASSY,8.62,DUAL ALUMN INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 
ITEMS

NI 0044827 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,2643 SERIES,DUAL WHLS" INCLUDES CUPS AND STUDS

NI 2621779 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,REAR INNER,R-155,592A

NI 2621571 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 2138584 8 STUD,DRIVE,5/8-18

NI 0026318 10 STUD,SERRATED,22M

NI 4317079 10 FLANGE,CAPNUT,22MM"

NI 0043878 1 DRUM,BRAKE

8 2594893 16 NUT,AXLE SHAFT

NI 2603512 16 WASHER,AXLE SHAFT

NI 0929091 16 DOWEL,AXLE SHAFT

9 0929042 2 BEARING,INNER,REAR AXLE

10 0043448 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL,INNER

11 0928994 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-18 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

13 0929000 16 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-18,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

29
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH STEEL WHEELS/DAYTON

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000640

30
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH STEEL WHEELS/DAYTON

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000640

1 0043449 2 GASKET

2 2598613 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,JAM,REAR AXLE

3 0048533 2 WASHER,LOCK,SPINDLE

4 2647238 2 LOCKWASHER,WHEEL BEARING NUT

5 0043475 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,ADJUSTING,REAR AXLE

6 0929059 2 BEARING,OUTER,AXLE SHAFT,ROCKWELL & 

7 0043887 2 HUB & DRUM ASSY(NOT SERVICED AS AN INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 
ITEMS

NI 0044627 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,DAYTON 415675,STL WHLS INCLUDES CUPS AND STUDS

NI 2621779 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,REAR INNER,R-155,592A

NI 2621571 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 0044642 8 STUD,DRIVE,5/8

NI 0044639 10 STUD,SERRATED,M22 X 1.5-6G

NI 0044651 10 CAPNUT,FLANGED,M22,MERITOR

NI 0043876 1 DRUM,BRAKE,8.62"",DAYTON

8 2594893 16 NUT,AXLE SHAFT

NI 2603512 16 WASHER,AXLE SHAFT

NI 0929091 16 DOWEL,AXLE SHAFT

9 0929042 2 BEARING,INNER,REAR AXLE

10 0043448 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL,INNER

11 0928994 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-18 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

13 0929000 16 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-18,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

30
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH STEEL WHEELS/WEBB

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000642

31
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE, TCFE
WHEEL END COMPONENTS
REAR, DRUM BRAKES, HUB PILOTED
MERITOR
8.62 INCH STEEL WHEELS/WEBB

BSN: From CSN 30096776 FE 10096696 RE 11/05/01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

030 Brakes, Air
Page Set PS0000642

1 0043449 2 GASKET

2 2598613 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,JAM,REAR AXLE

3 0048533 2 WASHER,LOCK,SPINDLE

4 2647238 2 LOCKWASHER,WHEEL BEARING NUT

5 0043475 2 NUT,WHEEL,BEARING,ADJUSTING,REAR AXLE

6 0929059 2 BEARING,OUTER,AXLE SHAFT,ROCKWELL & 

7 0045978 2 HUB & DRUM ASSY(NOT SERVICED AS AN INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 
ITEMS

NI 0044826 1 HUB & CUP ASSY,2643 SERIES,STL WHLS INCLUDES CUPS AND STUDS

NI 2621779 1 CUP,WHEEL BEARING,REAR INNER,R-155,592A

NI 2621571 1 CUP,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

NI 2138584 8 STUD,DRIVE,5/8-18

NI 1714294 10 STUD,SERRATED,22 MM,RR,HUB PILTD 

NI 4317079 10 FLANGE,CAPNUT,22MM"

NI 0043878 1 DRUM,BRAKE

8 2594893 16 NUT,AXLE SHAFT

NI 2603512 16 WASHER,AXLE SHAFT

NI 0929091 16 DOWEL,AXLE SHAFT

9 0929042 2 BEARING,INNER,REAR AXLE

10 0043448 2 SEAL ASSY,OIL,INNER

11 0928994 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-18 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0929018 32 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

13 0929000 16 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-18,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

31
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




